# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM347518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the "Entity Type" field on the cover sheet for the conveying and receiving parties from "corporation" to "limited liability company" previously recorded on Reel 004839 Frame 0983. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CHANGE OF NAME.

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spar Industries, L.C.		02/23/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Braven LC	
Street Address:	3601 N. University Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84604	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4336017	BRAVEN

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3109145880

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 312-4246

Email: JWood@manatt.com, MCooke@manatt.com, ESamuel@manatt.com,

patrademarks@manatt.com

**Correspondent Name:** Jessica A. Wood

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Blvd. Address Line 2: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48817-031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica A. Wood
SIGNATURE:	/Jessica A. Wood/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0593

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=2012-08-09 BRAVEN Recorded Assignment assignment-tm-4839-0983#page1.tif source=2012-08-09 BRAVEN Recorded Assignment assignment-tm-4839-0983#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0594

# 900230739 08/09/2012

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spar Industries, L.C.		02/23/2012	CORPORATION: UTAH

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Braven LC
Street Address:	3601 N. University Ave.
Internal Address:	Suite 150
City:	Provo
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84604
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85551237	BRAVEN

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 801-328-3131

Email: TM-SLC@stoel.com

Correspondent Name: Michael E. Mangelson

Address Line 1: 201 S. MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45971/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Pacheco
Signature:	/David J. Pacheco/
Date:	08/09/2012

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004839 FRAME: 0983 TRADEMARK

REEL: 005574 FRAME: 0595

OP \$40.00 85551237

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005839 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 08/09/2012